10

11 12

135

14

15

16

2640
PLENUM
: S |
o . 2156 /]
o ‘ 1
o 1
o i
Kl 8 ‘
©
|

5000

! o
| / Yol
/ <

/ &

[N |
1/ |
2800
€ (2)
FRONT VIEW
CL. AC

* THIS DIMENSION WILL BE FINALIZED AFTER APPROVED OF MOTOR DATA SHEET

REF DWG NO.: EI027-DMF-VD—-ME—-DWG-011

1158-A01-5110-00

&)
Tr
i

F1
A

750
1400

* FOR MORE DETAILS FOR EACH COMPONENT OF AIR COOLER

REFER TO BELOW DRAWING & DOCUMENTS.

REFERENCED DWG&DOC.

TITLE

VENDOR DOCUMENT NO.

CLIENT DOCUMENT NO.

General Arrangement Drawing

1158—A01-1000-00

EI027—-DMF-VD—ME—-DWG-003

Plenum Drawing

1158—A01-5110—-00

EI027—-DMF—-VD—ME—-DWG-011

Fan Ring Drawing

1158—A01-5067-00

EI027—DMF-VD—ME-DWG-009

Support Mechanism Drawing

1158—A01-6307—-00

EI027—-DMF—-VD—ME—-DWG-010

Steel Structure Drawing

1158—-A01-1100-00

EI027—-DMF—-VD—-ST-DWG—-013

Surface Preparation and Painting Procedure

1158-A01-QS01-00

EI027—-DMF—-VD—-QC—PRO-024

REFERENCE DSH

TITLE

VENDOR DOCUMENT NO.

CLIENT DOCUMENT NO.

Axial Fan Data Sheet

1158—-A01-6510—-00

EI027—DMF—-VD—ME—-DSH-016

Electrical Motor Data Sheet

1158—-A01-6610—00

EI027—-DMF—VD—EL-DSH-017

Belt & Pulley Data Sheet

1158—A01-6710—-00

EI027—-DMF—-VD—ME—-DSH-018

Vibration Switch Data Sheet

1158—-A01-6800—-00

EI027—DMF—VD—IN—-DSH-019

REF DWG NO.:

EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-013

2690

1158-A01-1100-00

PLENUM

SEE DETAIL B

TS 7T T

2134

\

Fan Dia.

Tip Clearance

11

TSI T

2850

Ve

7T ST 77T

2850

©

)

SIDE VIEW

Guard & Inlet Bell Support

Inlet Bell

SEC. C-C

connection to fanring

==

SEC. D-D

connection to mechanism

o

in this view also.

Please show " drive supporting structure gaurd " (6213-00)

SEC. E-E

775

$60

SHAFT DETAIL
SCALE 4:1

connection to support mechanism

6821 |

DET.B

VIBRATION SWITCH

SEC. F-F

connection to fan guard

FITTINGS OF FAN SHAFT BEARINGS LUBRICATION

- GREASE NIPPLE

VIEW F

NOTE :

1—ALL DIMENSION ARE IN MILLIMETERS.

2—-HOT DIP GALVANIZING SHALL BE DONE AS PER ASTM—123/ISO 1461.

3—ALL PARTS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

4—BOLTS, NUTS,WASHERS,THREADS,PARTS INCLUDES THREADS

SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.
5—DETAILS OF THE PARTS NO.

6822—-00 & 6310-00 & 6716—00

WILL BE ADDED AFTER THE MANUFACTURER HAS FINALIZED.

ST T

REF DWG NO.: EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-010

1158-A01-6307-00

XOUR
0
(0
74

Compatibility between
related documents is in
vendor responsibility.

REF DWG NO.: EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-009

1158—-A01-5067-00

\ REF DWG NO.: EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-009

1158-A01-5167-00

6711

6920-01
6920-02
6920-03

6910-01
6910—-02

6910-03
QTY.=4

UNIT TOTAL
PART NO. DESCRIPTION DIMENTION MATERIAL QTY. |WEIGHT | WEIGHT |REV.
. . s o) Please clear
6000-00 |Fan Drive Assembly Drawing - - 4AP @ and mention
EACH FAN DRIVE WITH AV OR AP FAN FOR ONE SET INCLUDES : which column
6103-00 |TIE BEAM REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.) 21| [25 5 is for one unit
and which is
6104-00 |LUBRICATION PIPING SUPPORT REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.) 1 1 1 for two unite.
6106-00 IMOTOR SUPPORTING STRUCTURE REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv) 1 61 61 It seems
6210-00 |DRIVEN PULLEY GUARD REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.) 1 10 10 messy
6211-00 |DRIVER PULLEY GUARD REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.) 1 8 8
6212-00 |[FAN GUARD, 7(FT) 20
6212-00/1| TRAINANGULAR MESH 1 S 5 A
6212-00/2 TRAINANGULAR MESH 1 S S
6212-00/3 TRAINANGULAR MESH 1 5 5
REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.)
6212-00/4 TRAINANGULAR MESH 1 5 5
6213-00 [DRIVE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE GUARD, 7(FT) REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.) 1 3 3
6214-00 [FAN GUARD SUPPORT REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.) 2 3 5
6310-00 IMOTOR PLATE REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.) 1
£510-00 [FAN UNIT DIA.{7 Ft) BLADE NO.=4 REF. DSH. Manufacturer standard 1 |
6610-00 [MOTOR (7.5 KW -ELECTRIC-Exe, lIB-T3-IP55) REF. DSH. Manufacturer standard 1
6711-00 |DRIVER PULLEY PT106SPA2/PBT106SPA2 REF. DSH. GG20/ ASTM A48-94a 1
6712-00 |DRIVEN PULLEY PT400SPA2/PBT400SPA2 REF. DSH. GG20/ ASTM A48-94a 1
6713-00 |BELT CAPXPA2332 CD=754.3 REF. DSH. Manufacturer standard 2
6716-00 |SPACER BETWEEN MOTOR&PULLEY what does the REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.) 1 03 0.3
6771-00 |SHAFT & BEARING BLO;K/,— red star mean? REF. DSH. Manufacturer standard 1 103 103 B
6821-00 |VIBRATION SWITCH(**% \/ REF. DSH. Manufacturer standard 1
6822-00 [VIBRATION SWITCH SUPPORT (**#*##ww*a¥) REF. SHEET 2 ST-37(Galv.) 1 2 2
6840-00 |TENSIONING BOLT M16 C.S CL. 8.3(GALV.)/A36 2 1 2
6851-00 [UNION FEMALE CONECTOR(1/8" NPT-8mm(TUBE)) REF. SHEET 2 S.8/304L 2 0.1 0.2
£6852-00 |TUBE (OD=8 mm,ID=8) 4000 S.5/304L 1
£6855-00 |UNION MALE CONECTOR(1/4" NPT-8mm(TUBE)) REF. DSH. 5.5/304L 2
6856-00 (GREASE NIPPLE (1/8" NPT) REF. DSH. S.8/304L 2
6860-00 |CLAMP REF. SHEET 2 C.S(GALV.)/A36 2 1 2 L
6865-00 |CLAMP REF. SHEET 2 C.S(GALV.)/A36 4_ 1 4
BOLT & NUT &WASHER FOR ASSEMBLY PARTS AP FAN: 18SET 4SET
£6103-03 |NUT FOR TIE BEAM M16 DIN 934 -CL.8 (Dacromet.) 4 16
6103-04 |WASHER A17 DIN 125 A17 St (Dacromet.) 4 16
6106-05 |BOLT FOR FAN GUARD SUFPFPORT M16x40 DIN ¢33 CL.8.8 (Dacromet.) 6 24
6106-06 INUT M16 DIN @34 -CL.8 (Dacromet.) 12 48 —
6106-07 |WASHER A17 DIN 125 A17 St (Dacromet.) [} 24 C
6840-02 INUT FOR TENSIONING BOLT M16 DIN 634 -CL.8 (Dacromet.) 4 16
6840-03 |WASHER A17 DIN434-18-ST(8%) (Dacromet] 2 8
6840-04 \WASHER A17 DIN 125 A17 St (Dacromet.) 2 8
£6860-02 |BOLT FOR CLAMP M16x55 DIN 933 CL.8.8 (Dacromet.) 6 24
6860-03 |NUT M16 DIN 934 -CL.8 (Dacromet.) 6 24
6860-04 |WASHER A17 DIN 125 A17 St (Dacromet.) 12 48
6865-02 |BOLT FOR CLAMP M16x55 DIN @33 CL.8.8 (Dacromet.) 3 32 —
6865-03 INUT M16 DIN 834 -CL.8 (Dacromet.) 16 64
6865-04 (WASHER A17 DIN 125 A17 St (Dacromet.) 16 64
BOLT & NUT &WASHER FOR ASSEMBLY PART (FAN DRIVE TO PROJECT LACATION})
BOLT & NUT &WASHER FOR ASSEMBLY PART AP OR AV FAN: 1SET 4SET
£910-01 |BOLT M12x40 DIN 933 CL.8.8 (Dacromet.) 36 144
6910-02 INUT M12 DIN ¢34 -CL.8 (Dacromet.) 36 144
6910-03 |WASHER A13 DIN 125 A17 St (Dacromet.) 72 288 D
£6920-01 |BOLT FOR MOTOR TO MOTOR PLATE M16*70 DIN 933 CL.8.8 (Dacromet.) 4 16
6920-02 INUT M16 DIN ¢34 -CL.8 (Dacromet.) 4 186
6920-03 (WASHER A17 DIN 125 A17 St (Dacromet.) 4 16
6930-01 |BOLT FOR VIBRATION SWITCH SUPPORT M8*30 .DIN 933 CL.8.8 (Dacromet.) 4 16
£6930-02 INUT M8 DIN 934 -CL.8 (Dacromet.) 4 16
£6930-03 |WASHER A9 DIN 125 A17 St (Dacromet.) 8 32
£6940-01 |BOLT FOR BEARING BLOCK TO SUPPORT MECHANISM M1 6x65 DIN 933 CL.8.8 (Dacromet.) 5} 24
6940-02 |NUT M16 DIN 934 -CL.8 (Dacromet.) 6 24
£6940-03 |\WASHER A17 DIN 125 A17 St (Dacromet.) 6 24
6940-04 |WASHER A17 DIN434-18-ST(8%) (Dacromet] 6 24
E
As per "note 4",
bolt, nut and
washer to be hot
dip galvanized, so
there is -
discrepancywith
part list
l__
RO| 08/07/2024 ISSUED FOR APPROVAL F.SZ F.A JBL A.GHZ
REV|  DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY |CHECKED BY|APPROVED BY | FINAL APPROVED BY
CLIENT: CONTRACTOR:
TE KM SLS I
PROJECT :
AIR COOLER FOR

Toase-ehe Park Sanati Gohar Ofogh Petrochemical Co.
Fan Drive Assembly Drawing

1158-A01-6000-00
(SHEET 10F 2)

DWG. NO.

E1027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-008

SCALE:

N.T.S. SIZE : Al

| REV.:

RO

d-ttDamaﬁn

thermal technology

Factory : Km 14 special Karaj road

THIS DOCUMENT OF A CONFIDENTIAL NATURE IS THE PROPERTY OF DAMAFIN AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED IN
ANY MANNER, NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHAT SO EVER, EXCEPT BY WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DAMAFIN.

10

1 12

10

11 12 |

13

14 15

16



AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE DETAIL B

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fan Ring I.D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
* THIS DIMENSION WILL BE FINALIZED AFTER APPROVED OF MOTOR DATA SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fan Dia.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tip Clearance

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLENUM

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLENUM

AutoCAD SHX Text
6213

AutoCAD SHX Text
6856

AutoCAD SHX Text
6855

AutoCAD SHX Text
6104

AutoCAD SHX Text
6851

AutoCAD SHX Text
6852

AutoCAD SHX Text
6822

AutoCAD SHX Text
6821

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Support Mechanism Drawing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fan Ring Drawing 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-6307-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-5067-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLIENT DOCUMENT NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VENDOR DOCUMENT NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-1100-00 

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFERENCED DWG&DOC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 REFER TO BELOW DRAWING & DOCUMENTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
* FOR MORE DETAILS FOR EACH COMPONENT OF AIR COOLER 

AutoCAD SHX Text
General Arrangement Drawing 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-003

AutoCAD SHX Text
Plenum Drawing

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-5110-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
Steel Structure Drawing 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-009          

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-011          

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-010          

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013          

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-QS01-00 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-QC-PRO-024          

AutoCAD SHX Text
Electrical Motor Data Sheet 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Belt & Pulley Data Sheet

AutoCAD SHX Text
Vibration Switch Data Sheet 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-6510-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFERENCE DSH

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLIENT DOCUMENT NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VENDOR DOCUMENT NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-6610-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-6710-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-6800-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DSH-016

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-1000-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
4-BOLTS, NUTS,WASHERS,THREADS,PARTS INCLUDES THREADS 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-ALL DIMENSION ARE IN MILLIMETERS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3-ALL PARTS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-HOT DIP GALVANIZING SHALL BE DONE AS PER ASTM-123/ISO 1461.  

AutoCAD SHX Text
Surface Preparation and Painting Procedure 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE :

AutoCAD SHX Text
 5-DETAILS OF THE PARTS NO.  6822-00 & 6310-00 & 6716-00 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 WILL BE ADDED AFTER THE MANUFACTURER HAS FINALIZED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Axial Fan Data Sheet 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6214

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212

AutoCAD SHX Text
6103

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=4

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-EL-DSH-017          

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DSH-018          

AutoCAD SHX Text
EI027-DMF-VD-IN-DSH-019          

AutoCAD SHX Text
6712

AutoCAD SHX Text
6713

AutoCAD SHX Text
  6510

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-5067-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212

AutoCAD SHX Text
6211

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
6711

AutoCAD SHX Text
6716

AutoCAD SHX Text
6860

AutoCAD SHX Text
6852

AutoCAD SHX Text
6851

AutoCAD SHX Text
6856

AutoCAD SHX Text
6104

AutoCAD SHX Text
6106

AutoCAD SHX Text
6840

AutoCAD SHX Text
6310

AutoCAD SHX Text
6610

AutoCAD SHX Text
6865

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6712

AutoCAD SHX Text
6713

AutoCAD SHX Text
6210

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
6920-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
6213

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910

AutoCAD SHX Text
REF DWG NO.: EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-009          

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-6307-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
REF DWG NO.: EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-010          

AutoCAD SHX Text
6910-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=16

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=4

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=4

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=4

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=4

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6771

AutoCAD SHX Text
6855

AutoCAD SHX Text
6940-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
6940-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6940-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6940-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
6821

AutoCAD SHX Text
6822

AutoCAD SHX Text
6920-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6920-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
6930-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
6930-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6930-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-5167-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
REF DWG NO.: EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-009          

AutoCAD SHX Text
Inlet Bell

AutoCAD SHX Text
Guard & Inlet Bell Support

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-5110-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
REF DWG NO.: EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-011        

AutoCAD SHX Text
1158-A01-1100-00

AutoCAD SHX Text
REF DWG NO.: EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-013       

mi.ghasemzadeh
Callout
what does the red star mean?

mi.ghasemzadeh
Line

mi.ghasemzadeh
Text Box
Please clear and mention which column is for one unit and which is for two unite.
It seems messy

mi.ghasemzadeh
Oval

mi.ghasemzadeh
Oval

mi.ghasemzadeh
Rectangle

mi.ghasemzadeh
Rectangle

mi.ghasemzadeh
Rectangle

mi.ghasemzadeh
Callout
As per "note 4", bolt, nut  and washer to be hot dip galvanized, so there is discrepancywith part list
 

mi.ghasemzadeh
Text Box
Compatibility between related documents is in vendor responsibility.

mi.ghasemzadeh
Callout
Please show  " drive supporting structure gaurd " (6213-00) in this view also.


|
1 | 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 7 8 | 9 | 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16
DETAIL 6103-00 DETAIL 6106-00 IDETAIL 6212-00 Va 90
120 260 260 260 345
~ 10 720 - 756 _
w | 130 0 = 500 = 277 )
o QS
6 & ,vm\‘x 2~HOLES #18 P |, | 2~HOLES ¢18 -l
— RN ' ' TIE . ,/ . 1 66b( i I ‘
5 Y | o‘ ' — 2~914 HE T 47 M o ‘
i - 3 =1 = e | Ji== = = = ROD 86 L=260 | o S
‘ - V 2~HOLES 218 6212-038 Q7Y =8 ? il-Hn 2 A D A
6103-01 S re] 3~HOLES #18 = ) L"\‘\~&BLANK SPACE 60x20
olo (PLATE 120x80x6) [ MARK] o | X P o
6212-01| v.=2 | f m——
— 680 ¢ 6212—00/2 | 6212—00/1 +— M
6103-02(ROD $20) 110 7~SPACE 90 110 - ~ I | — ” connection to mechanism
i MATERIAL : C.S (Galv.) - 735 — | 6212—03A —
- 850 @ ! @ J |\ — ‘
0
M16 6103-03 |
_ PLATE 50x25x3 | _6212—O3A = ROD ¢4 QTY.=2
DETAIL 6104-00 _ p212-04 MARKING QTY.=2 s 6212-02
=TT = UPN 200x75%8.5 R1064 SEC. A-A B
N o [=850 -
| | |
o [ e — —— - — — —T—1T 610601 - B T T T *
2~HOLES 614 _— | lL ot oo oo P UPN 80x45x6 - 1946 5
o 25 : | =755 t SQ%XSOB?Y 5 35 35 _
m —3 —
i 3 | = 2 g | _ | o g s 6106-03 , QT % %6
5 .1 o 18 3 SR 610602 500 200 | | |_ 200 _ 500 _ -
! L : | | ! L
I 50 B _ | @
_| [ | S N | = G
o 0 ol v
o o = N | o — ! ‘
2~HOLES 616 s B8 - (- | 7 SIS HIF e mE | [
i | UPN 200x75x8.5 6212—00/3 } £ Q| | 6212-00/4 ] N -
1 1 Ireé%*_“_%_ 0§ 0% 5 L=850 ~ | M » Guard & Inlet Bell Support C
i ® w 1 6106—01 6106—05 6106—-04 © | 33
. 10 6106-06 |
?lglw 6106—07 i 45.5
|
|
DETAIL 6210-00 DETAIL 6211-00 ! |
| -
o‘ % . . .
© — connection to conical fan ring
= 770 = ‘ ‘
%0 6212—03/B
= 585 - 885 _ 590
R6 — = DETAIL 6214-00 DETAIL 6310-00
\ T i - 280 280 —
it g 4~SLOTS 14X20 62 6214-07 D
| i e ] / 150 300 w T T 6214—08 B
o B [ g 2 D) | ! 6214—09
2 |EH 2 i |
T ~ < u
H i T o o 100 PLATE PLATE 134x40x4
i - © S - = 100x50X5 QTY.=2
\ o o r 6214-03 -
L 2 20 |l 20 20 | 3 PLATE 90x40x4 w |
15 6214—06 ESAECH
30 ||, BOX 40x40x2.7 20 50 | 50
6214—01 o0 I =
900 _ - 922 - SLOT 14x20 - - ' SLCTION AA :
- 680 _ MESH 40x40 T ] ] =%
T ROD ¢4 QIY.=2 158 530 __ 178 I 2 =) RI -
ROD 812 6210-02 28 28 6214-00/1 N o
‘ﬂ 6210-01 QTY =2 0
||
o 1
B . DETAIL 6213-00
i ROD ¢6 5 o 485
1, =257 QIY.=4 S 2 R
: i 6210—03 A
\= ! o /0 ] p — .
®; SEC. A-A
4 PLATE 50x25x3 ! ”
MARKING
o 6210-04 15 — 4~SLOTS 14X20 — 19 25
o h i 5
—— FLAT PATTERN  THK.=2 i 1
\_ ROD 12
1 1 12 mm ROD T0 12 mm ROD| h_ 8 I m -
" 2mmRDTOGRL | A 3 MESH40x40 ROD 84
| N
=l 680 = Lﬁ [ M
PLATE 50x25x3 80 ROD ¢6 L=260 (l | )
MARKING 270 QY —4 .
DETAIL 6840-00 DETAIL 6860-00 DETAIL 6865-00 - . J B
T RO|[ 08/07/2024 ISSUED FOR APPROVAL F.SZ F.A JB.L A.GHZ
REV|  DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY [CHECKED BY|APPROVED BY | FINAL APPROVED BY
PLATE 384x16x3 PLATE 284x16x3 DETAIL 6822-00 DETAIL 6716-00 CLIENT: CONTRACTOR:
340 6860-01 | 686501
- - 6860—02
265 6860—04 " I v 0809=02 Em Em
084002 S 6860_03 Pe0o-04 i TE ‘ = B
< — A L A
= 6865—03 '
6840—03 S ,
Y * SEE NOTE 5 * SEE NOTE 5 PROJECT :
M/ © r . AIR COOLER FOR
216 ] = Toase-ehe Park Sanati Gohar Ofogh Petrochemical Co.
ROD 616 L=405 180 | 180 , , -
6840—01 B 2 - - = 26012 = Fan Drive Assembly Drawing D amaiin
- 36012 © 284 1158-A01-6000-00
- = (SHEET 2 OF 2)
DWG. NO. EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-008 thermal teChnOlOgy
SCALE: NTS. [SIZE: Al [REV.: RO Factory : Km 14 special Karaj road
THIS DOCUMENT OF A CONFIDENTIAL NATURE IS THE PROPERTY OF DAMAFIN AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED IN
ANY MANNER, NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHAT SO EVER, EXCEPT BY WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DAMAFIN.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 " el s E e


AutoCAD SHX Text
ROD  12 QTY.=2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE 50x25x3       MARKING QTY.=2               

AutoCAD SHX Text
12 mm ROD TO 12 mm ROD

AutoCAD SHX Text
12 mm ROD TO GRILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
2~HOLES %%C18

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
13~HOLES %%C18

AutoCAD SHX Text
2~HOLES %%C18

AutoCAD SHX Text
2~HOLES %%C14

AutoCAD SHX Text
2~HOLES %%C18

AutoCAD SHX Text
UPN 200x75x8.5    L=850

AutoCAD SHX Text
UPN 200x75x8.5    L=850

AutoCAD SHX Text
UPN 80x45x6    L=755

AutoCAD SHX Text
L 100x100x10    L=720

AutoCAD SHX Text
L 50x50x5  L=95 , QTY.=2 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6106-01 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6106-02 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6106-03 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6106-01 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6106-04 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6106-05 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6106-06 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6106-07 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6103-03 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6103-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
6103-02(ROD  20)

AutoCAD SHX Text
6103-01  (PLATE 120x80x6)

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATERIAL : ST 37(Galv.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATERIAL : C.S (Galv.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2~HOLES  16

AutoCAD SHX Text
2~HOLES  14

AutoCAD SHX Text
4~SLOTS 14X20

AutoCAD SHX Text
4~SLOTS 14X20

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROD  12

AutoCAD SHX Text
  ROD  6L=257  QTY.=4

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE 50x25x3

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
6210-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6210-01 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6210-03 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6210-04 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 MESH 40x40           ROD  4  QTY.=2

AutoCAD SHX Text
 MESH 40x40           ROD  4  QTY.=2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-00/1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rod  12

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE 384x16x3   

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE 284x16x3   

AutoCAD SHX Text
6860-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6860-03    

AutoCAD SHX Text
6860-04  

AutoCAD SHX Text
6865-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6865-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
6865-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
6860-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
6865-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROD  16 L=405

AutoCAD SHX Text
6840-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
6840-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
6840-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
6840-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLOT 14x20

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLANK SPACE 60x20                 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROD  6 L=260    QTY.=8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-03B

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-00/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-00/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-00/3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-03A

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE 134x40x4      QTY.=2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE 90x40x4      QTY.=2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6214-01 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6214-03 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6214-04 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6214-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
6214-06 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6214-09 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6214-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
6214-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOX 40x40x2.7   

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE 100x50X5  

AutoCAD SHX Text
L 60x60X6 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROD %%c12

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROD  %%C6  L=260

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.=4

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE 50x25x3 

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARKING 

AutoCAD SHX Text
   MESH40x40  ROD  4

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R1070

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-03/B

AutoCAD SHX Text
R6.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROD  6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Inlet Bell

AutoCAD SHX Text
Guard & Inlet Bell Support

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROD  6 L=260    QTY.=8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6212-03A


	EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-008 -REV.R0-SH1
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-008 -REV.R0-SH2
	Sheets and Views
	Model





